In the merger, Alliance Oil’s shareholders contributed the entire share capital of Alliance Oil to WSR in
exchange for 1,783,540,968 ordinary shares issued by WSR. In addition, WSR issued warrants to
subscribe for 99,682,500 ordinary shares at an exercise price of SEK 6.21 per share as part of the
merger agreement.

From the second quarter 2008, Alliance Oil Company’s operations will be consolidated in West
Siberian Resources Ltd’s financial statements using the accounting model prescribed by IFRS 3
“Business combination” for “reversed acquisitions”. This accounting treatment requires Alliance to be
treated as the accounting acquirer for the consolidated financial information and WSR being presented
as the acquiree. WSR will, as the legal parent, continue to be presented as parent company in future
financial reports.

Against this background, first quarter financial information for Alliance Oil Company and proforma
information for the merger is presented in this report together with West Siberian Resources Ltd’s
interim financial statements, which do not include Alliance Oil Company.

Combined Income Statement Pro forma for the quarter ended March 31, 2008
  Quarter ended 31 March 2008

USD thousand WSR Alliance Adjustments Pro-forma Combined

Revenue   135 933   549 051   -   684 984

EBITDA   40 281   84 597   -   124 878

EBITA   15 195   69 636   - 4 869   79 962

EBIT   15 195   69 636   - 4 869   79 962

Profit before income tax   29 144   69 250   - 4 869   93 525

Profit for the period   24 868   45 850   - 3 701   67 017

Attributable to:

Minority interest   5   1 089   -   1 094

Shareholders of the parent   24 863   44 761   - 3 701   65 923

Per share data
Number of shares outstanding at
balance sheet date   1 189 027 312   888 000   1 782 652 968   2 972 568 280

Earnings per share, USD   0,021   50,407   0,022

Equity / share   0,58   732,33   0,73

 4

Combined Balance Sheet Pro forma as of March 31, 2008

  31 March 2008

USD thousand WSR Alliance Adjustments Pro-forma Combined

Assets

Fixed assets   1 147 936   666 258   1 073 862   2 888 056

Current assets   88 629   968 407   -   1 057 036

Total assets   1 236 565   1 634 665   1 073 862   3 945 092

Shareholders' equity and
liabilities

Shareholders' equity   697 831   650 306   816 448   2 164 585

Minority interest   300   25 209   - 313   25 196

Long-term borrowings   294 886   209 959   -   504 845
Other long-term non interest
bearing liabilities   148 941   71 220   257 727   477 888

Total long-term liabilities   443 827   281 179   257 727   982 733

Short-term borrowings   22 344   409 694   -   432 038
Other short-term non interest
bearing liabilities   72 263   268 277   -   340 540

Total current liabilities   94 607   677 971   -   772 578

Total shareholders' equity and
liabilities   1 236 565   1 634 665   1 073 862   3 945 092

The pro forma financial information was based on WSR and Alliance Oil’s interim reports for the
quarter ended March 31, 2008 prepared in accordance with IFRS and was compiled based on the
assumption that WSR acquired 100% of the shares in Alliance Oil as of January 1, 2006 using the
accounting model prescribed by IFRS 3 “Business combination” for “reversed acquisitions” as
Alliance’s shareholders owned 60% of WSR shares following the merger. This accounting treatment
requires that the assets and liabilities of WSR, being the legal parent, should be initially recorded at
fair value in the consolidated financial statements, while the assets and liabilities of the legal